
Port Elizabeth Campuses: 

The current worldwide COVID-19 pandemic and our commitment to a safe 

teaching and working environment means that many staff members and 

students are working and studying from home. As a result, and for everyone’s 

safety, visitors are currently discouraged from visiting any of our campuses, 

unless by appointment.To assist you with your inquiries, please e-mail your 

questions or concerns to the relevant offices as listed below: 

• Undergraduate and Advanced Diplomas:     

admissions@mandela.ac.za 

• Postgraduate Enquiries: Postgraduateadmission@mandela.ac.za  

• Medical Programme: medicalschool@mandela.ac.za

• Pin verification: helpdesk@mandela.ac.za 

• Student Housing: resadmissions@mandela.ac.za 

• Off-Campus Student Housing:      

offcampus.accommodation@mandela.ac.za 

• Financial Aid: FinancialAid@mandela.ac.za 

• General enquiries: info@mandela.ac.za

• Student accounts & fee estimation: studentaccounts@mandela.ac.za

Important Notice

Social distanceWash your handsWear a mask

 Stay 
safe



• Registration information: https://www.mandela.ac.za/Study-at-Mandela/

Registration/2021-Registration 

• First-Year Success Orientation: https://orientation.mandela.ac.za/ 

• Financial Aid & Bursaries: https://finaid.mandela.ac.za/

• To view your application status: https://bit.ly/3tpt5I0

• To view your Residence Admission Status:    

https://studenthousing.mandela.ac.za/ 

• Access & Enrolment (Admissions):      

George.Admissions@mandela.ac.za

• Faculty Academic Administration (including Registration):   

GeorgeFA@mandela.ac.za 

• Student Housing: Sinesipho.mketo@mandela.ac.za (on campus) 

• Off-Campus Student Housing: Theophillus.Barnes@mandela.ac.za 

• Financial Aid: FinancialAid@mandela.ac.za 

• General Enquiries: George-Info@mandela.ac.za 

• Pin verification: helpdesk@mandela.ac.za

George Campus: 

Please allow at least three working days for a response given the present 
high volume of inquiries.  

Additional resources (all campuses): 


